This is information on a product in full production.
November 2014 DocID023348 Rev 7 1/32
M34E04
4-Kbit Serial Presence Detect (SPD) EEPROM compatible
with JEDEC EE1004
Datasheet - production data
Features
• 512-byte Serial Presence Detect EEPROM

customer usage of these engineering samples in production. ST Quality has to be contacted
prior to any decision to use these Engineering samples to run qualification activity.
Table 15. Ordering information scheme
Example: M34E04 - F MC 9 T G
Device type
M34 = Application specific I2C serial access EEPROM
Device function
E04 = 4 Kbit (512 × 8) SPD (serial presence detect)
Operating voltage
F = VCC = 1.7 to 3.6 V over 0 °C to 95 °C
Package(1)
1. All package are ECOPACK2® (RoHS-compliant and free of brominated, chlorinated and antimony-oxide
flame retardants)
MC= UFDFPN8 (MLP8)
Temperature range
9 = 0 °C to 95 °C
Option
T = Tape and reel packing
blank = Tube packing
Plating technology
G = ECOPACK2®
DocID023348 Rev 7 31/32
M34E04 Revision history
31
10 Revision history
Table 16. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
20-Jun-2012 1 Initial release
04-Dec-2012 2
Updated the supply voltage, temperature range and data retention in the
list and Table 15.
Updated the first paragraph in Section 1.
Moved Table 2 from section 2.5.4 to Section 3.5. and added note (5).
Moved former section 3.6 to the end of Section 3 and updated it.
Updated VIO Max., VESD Max. and IOL Max. values in Table 6.
Removed text from 1st paragraph of Section 7.
Updated Table 7, Table 9 and Table 12.
Updated different symbols, values and note (2) in Table 13.
Updated Figure 12.
22-May-2013 3
Changed Datasheet status to Datasheet - production data.
Updated UFDFPN8 silhouette on the cover page.
Updated fc and VPDR values, added ICC0 row and updated note (1) in
Table 12: DC characteristics.
Updated fPOFF and tINIT and corresponding notes in Table 13: AC
characteristics.
Updated UFDFPN8 in Table 15: Ordering information scheme.
Changed the temperature range from ‘6’ to ‘8’.
21-Jun-2013 4
Updated Table 15: Ordering information scheme.
Temperature range: changed from ‘8’ to ‘9’.
Plating technology: kept ‘G’ but removed ‘T’.
03-Feb-2014 5
Added Specification JEDEC EE1004.
Updated Figure 11.
27-Jun-2014 6
On Cover page updated Write cycles value and years data retention
value.
Added Table 10: Cycling performance and Table 11: Memory cell data
retention.
12-Nov-2014 7
Updated:
– ECOPACK2® on cover page
– Section 2.1: Serial clock (SCL)
– note 2 on Table 13
– note 1 on Table 15
Added:
– Sentence about Engineering samples after Table 15
M34E04
32/32 DocID023348 Rev 7
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and